A6
A
CT
U
A
TO
RS
A6.10

SI
TI
O
N
 S
EN
SO
R
DIMENSIONS AND ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
FIXING ON THE ACTUATOR AND START-UP
1. Connect the position sensor to the power supply using the M8x1 4-pin connector, wiring the voltage or the current output;
2. Insert the position sensor in one of the T-slots in the actuator (fig. A) and tighten the two screws using the key provided (fig. B);
3. If you wish to determine a specific measuring range, perform the procedure with the Teach-In button       (see instruction manual).
N.B. If a measuring range is not set, the maximum range is used automatically.
Type L1 [mm] L2 [mm] L3 [mm]
LTS-032 32 45 40
LTS-064 64 77 72
LTS-096 96 109 104
LTS-128 128 141 136
LTS-160 160 173 168
LTS-192 192 205 200
LTS-224 224 237 232
LTS-256 256 269 264
L1 = Measuring range
L2 = Total length
L3 = Fixing screws centre
GRAPH OF THE VOLTAGE OR CURRENT ANALOGUE OUTPUT SIGNAL VALUE AND THE OUT-OF-RANGE VALUE

SO
R
ORDERING CODES
STRAIGHT M8 CONNECTORS
Code Description
0240009100 M8 4-pin connector – female, straight L = 2 m
0240009101 M8 4-pin connector – female, straight L = 5 m
NOTES
Code Description
W0950000470 LTS-032 position sensor with M8 4-PIN 0.3 m connector
W0950000471 LTS-064 position sensor with M8 4-PIN 0.3 m connector
W0950000472 LTS-096 position sensor with M8 4-PIN 0.3 m connector
W0950000473 LTS-128 position sensor with M8 4-PIN 0.3 m connector
W0950000474 LTS-160 position sensor with M8 4-PIN 0.3 m connector
W0950000475 LTS-192 position sensor with M8 4-PIN 0.3 m connector
W0950000476 LTS-224 position sensor with M8 4-PIN 0.3 m connector
W0950000477 LTS-256 position sensor with M8 4-PIN 0.3 m connector
ACCESSORIES
90° M8 CONNECTORS
Code Description
0240009102 M8 4-pin connector – female, 90° angle L = 2 m

A6.17
LT
L
PO
SI
TI
O
N
 S
EN
SO
R
DIMENSIONS AND ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
FIXING ON THE ACTUATOR AND START-UP
Type L [mm] L1 [mm]
LTL-287 289 287
LTL-359 361 359
LTL-431 433 431
LTL-503 505 503
1. Position the brackets (code W0950000721) in one of the T-slots in the cylinder liner (fig. A);
2. Fix the brackets in the position sensor slot at least 30 mm from the ends of the position sensor (fig. B). The brackets are used to adjust the position
 along the axis of the piston rod, including perpendicular to the T-slot (fig. C). This allows you to fix the position sensor in as central a position as
 possible (fig. D);

from 360 to 431 LTL-431
from 432 to 503 LTL-503
ORDERING CODE
Code Description
W0950000478 LTL-287 Position sensor with M8 4-PIN 0.3 m connector
W0950000479 LTL-359 Position sensor with M8 4-PIN 0.3 m connector
W0950000480 LTL-431 Position sensor with M8 4-PIN 0.3 m connector
W0950000481 LTL-503 Position sensor with M8 4-PIN 0.3 m connector
ACCESSORIES
ELECTRIC CYLINDER SERIES ELEKTRO ISO 15552
Ø 32 - Ø 50 - Ø 63
Measuring stroke [mm] Position sensor model
from 255 to 287 LTL-287
from 288 to 359 LTL-359
from 360 to 431 LTL-431
from 432 to 503 LTL-503
STRAIGHT M8 CONNECTORS 90° M8 CONNECTORS
T-SLOT BRACKET SLOTTED FIXING PLATE WITH INSERTION FROM ABOVE
Code Description
0240009100 M8 4-pin connector – female, straight L = 2 m
0240009101 M8 4-pin connector – female, straight L = 5 m
Code Description
0240009102 M8 4-pin connector – female, 90° angle L = 2 m
0240009103 M8 4-pin connector – female, 90° angle L = 5 m
Code Description
W0950000721 Bracket for mounting LTL on cylinder with T-slot
Bracket for fixing the LTL position sensor in the T-slot of the actuator.
Pin Cable colour
1 Brown
2 White

LT
E
PO
SI
TI
O
N
 S
EN
SO
R
CHOICE OF POSITION SENSOR BASED ON  THE  ACTUATOR MEASURING STROKE
ISO 15552 TYPE A CYLINDERS
Ø 32 - Ø 40 - Ø 50
Measuring stroke [mm] Position sensor model
150 LTE-150
200 LTE-200
250 LTE-250
300 LTE-300
350 LTE-350
400 LTE-400
450 LTE-450
500 LTE-500
Bore [mm] A [mm]
32 ~ 16
40 ~ 12
50 ~ 12
N.B. Projection by a zero value equal to 0.8V
ORDERING CODE
Code Description Metal Work Description GEFRAN
W0950000482 LTE-150 position sensor ONPP-A-S-0150-N
W0950000483 LTE-200 position sensor ONPP-A-S-0200-N
W0950000484 LTE-250 position sensor ONPP-A-S-0250-N
W0950000485 LTE-300 position sensor ONPP-A-S-0300-N
W0950000486 LTE-350 position sensor ONPP-A-S-0350-N
W0950000487 LTE-400 position sensor ONPP-A-S-0400-N
W0950000488 LTE-450 position sensor ONPP-A-S-0450-N
W0950000489 LTE-500 position sensor ONPP-A-S-0500-N
NOTES
A6
A
CT
U
A
TO
RS
A6.22
LT
E
PO
SI
TI
O
N
 S
EN
SO
R
STRAIGHT M8 CONNECTORS
ACCESSORIES
NOTES
Code Description
0240009100 M8 4-pin connector – female, straight L = 2 m
0240009101 M8 4-pin connector – female, straight L = 5 m
90° M8 CONNECTORS
Code Description
0240009102 M8 4-pin connector – female, 90° angle L = 2 m
0240009103 M8 4-pin connector – female, 90° angle L = 5 m
SLOTTED FIXING PLATE WITH INSERTION FROM ABOVE
Code Description Weight [g]
W0950000469 M4 T-slotted fixing plate 4
Note: 2 items plus 2 M4x14 screws per pack
Materials: Stainless steel plate and screws
Pin Cable colour
1 Brown